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#482 MINI TOFFEE MACAROON 
COOKIES 

   FROZEN DOUGH 

   

     

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CREATED ON 2/15/2017 
REVISED ON 3/20/2025 

    JOHNSTON'S CASE CODE EXPLANATION 
                       LOCATED ON SIDE OF BOX 
CASE NUMBER TIME PACKED DATE OF EXPIRATION 

0000              DDDYY HH:MM  

 

EXP MMDDYY 

JULIAN DATE AND YEAR 

STORAGE AND HANDLING  

KEEP CONTAINER CLOSED AND 

RESEAL PLASTIC BAG WHEN 

NOT IN USE. FOR BEST RESULTS 

STORE AT OR BELOW -10 F. 

BAKE PRODUCT BEFORE 

CONSUMING. 

          Instructions 

 
1.  PLACE COOKIES 5 X 8 ON A 
LINED BAKING PAN ALLOWING 
ROOM FOR SPREAD. 
 
2.  THAW FOR 20 MINUTES AT 
ROOM TEMPERATURE. 
 
3.  BAKE AT 350 TO 375 DEGREES 
UNTIL LIGHTLY BROWNED 
(APPROXIMATELY 8 TO 10 
MINUTES). DO NOT OVERBAKE - 
COOKIES CONTINUE BAKING 
FOR SEVERAL MINUTES AFTER 
LEAVING OVEN.  
 
4.  LET COOL BEFORE REMOVING 
FROM PAN. 
 

*** DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE 
DOUGH *** 

 

PRODUCT SPECIFCATIONS:  CASE INFORMATION: 
Product Code: 482    Case Count: approximately 720 
Piece Weight: .5oz                  Net Weight: 23# 
Shape: round    Gross Weight: 24# 
Shelf Life: 240 days    TI HI: 10 x 6 
UPC: 10040327004821   Case Dimensions: 18 x 8.75 x 9 in. 

 

            Ingredients  

FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, 

REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 

MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, 

ENZYME, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, 

TOFFEE ((PALM OIL, BUTTER 

(MILK), ALMONDS (ROASTED IN 

COCOA BUTTER AND/OR 

SUNFLOWER OIL), LESS THEN 2% 

SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY 

LECITHIN)), SHORTENING 

(SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED 

SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED 

COTTONSEED OIL), MACAROON 

(COCONUT, SODIUM 

METABISULFATE), 

MARGARINE((VEGETABLE OIL 

BLEND (INTERESTERIFIED 

SOYBEAN OIL), WATER, SALT, 

MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, 

SODIUM BENZOATE, BETA 

CAROTENE AND VITAMIN A 

PALMITATE)), INVERT SUGAR, 

MOLASSES, EGG REPLACER 

(SOY FLOUR, LECITHIN, 

GLYCERIN, CARAGEENAN), 

BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID, 

PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM 

BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, 

MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), 

ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR (PROPYLENE 

GLYCOL, XANTHAN GUM, 

CARAMEL COLOR). 

***ALLERGY INFORMATION: 

CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, TREE 

NUTS (ALMONDS), MILK. 

PROCESSED ON EQUIPMENT 

SHARED WITH PEANUTS AND 

TREE NUT PRODUCTS 
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